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SAMPLE ITINERARY FOR 

San Mateo County Community College  
Film 130: Film Directors Study in Rome Summer 2025 

Saturday June 7- Wednesday July 2, 2025 

The following itinerary is just a suggestion as to the order of events and cannot be confirmed at this 
stage. After discussion with the faculty this can be rearranged. 

 
Sat, June 7 
Optional flight departs US 

 
Sun, June 8 
Arrival day to Rome. Students on group flight are met by AIFS staff at the airport to transfer to 
accommodations. Own travel students make own way to accommodation. Balance of day to settle in.  

 
Mon, June 9 
AM  Program Orientation with AIFS staff and SMCC faculty 
Eve Group welcome lunch  

 
Tues, June 10 
AM Class 1 

 
Wed, June 11 
AM Walking tour of Rome with the services of a professional, English-speaking guide 

 
Thurs, June 12 
AM Class 2 

 
Fri, June 13 
Faculty led activities 

 
Sat, June 14-Sun June 15 
Free weekend 

 
Mon, June 16 
AM Class 3 
PM Visit to the Colosseum, Roman Forum and Palatine Hill with guided tour 

 
Tues, June 17 
AM Guest Lecture with local film maker/director 

 
Wed, June 18 
AM Class 4 

 
Thurs, June 19 
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AM A visit to the movie library Umberto Barbaro 
 
Fri, June 20 
AM Class 5 

 
Sat, June 21-Sun June 22 
Free Weekend 

 
Mon, June 23 
Half day excursion to Cinecitta Film Studios with guided tour  

 
Tues, June 24 
AM  Class 6 
PM Traditional Italian cooking class  

 
Wed, June 25 
Half day guided tour with film theme-based visits 
 
Thurs, June 26 
AM Class 7 

 
Fri, June 27 
AM Walking tour of Rome with film theme to be determined with the services of a professional, 
English-speaking guide 

 
Sat, June 28-Sun June 29  
Free weekend 

 
Mon, June 30 
AM Class 8 
PM  Cinema Nuovo Sacher viewing 
 
Tues, July 1 
AM Class 9  
Eve Group farewell meal  

 
Wed, July 2 
Departure day. Transfer for group flight students. Independent students make own way to airport or 
onward travel. Program ends.  


